
957 Derry - Greencastle

DERRY - GREENCASTLE
Departs Stops Stop Number Mon-Sat Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

Derry Patrick 
Street Exodus 08:45 11:15 14:15 16:30 17:30 19:30 22:15* 23:15*

Muff Main Street  
(Opposite Bus Shelter) 11252 09:00 11:30 14:30 16:45 17:45 19:45 22:30 23:30

Ture R238 (Solis MMC) 09:05 11:35 14:35 16:50 17:50 19:50 22:35 23:35

Quigley's Point R238 (The Point Inn) 11250 09:10 11:40 14:40 16:55 17:55 19:55 22:40 23:40

Redcastle Opposite Post Office 09:15 11:45 14:45 17:00 18:00 20:00 --- ---

Carndonagh Main Street  
(The Health Shop) 11257 --- --- --- --- --- --- 22:55 23:55

Malin Culdaff Road  
(Car Park) 11256 --- --- --- --- --- --- 23:05 00:05

Culdaff Main Street  
(Culdaff Arms) 10725 --- --- --- --- --- --- 23:10 00:10

Gleneely Service Station 11253 --- --- --- --- --- --- 23:15 00:15

Moville Arr. Main Street 
(Opposite Foyle Hotel) 11248 09:25 11:55 14:55 17:10 18:10 20:10 23:25 00:25

Moville Dep. Main Street  
(Opposite Foyle Hotel) 11248 09:25 12:00 14:55 17:10 18:10 20:10 23:25 00:25

Drumaweer Opposite Jack's Shop 09:30 12:05 15:00 17:15 18:15 20:15 23:30 00:30

Shrove Lighthouse 11247 09:35 12:15 15:10 17:25 18:25 20:25 23:35 00:35

Greencastle Post Office 09:40 12:20 15:15 17:30 18:30 20:30 23:40 00:40

Timetable

* Route 952, operates via Carndonagh.

A

B

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

Greencastle to
Derry

957
Route



Timetable

957 Greencastle - Derry

GREENCASTLE - DERRY
Departs Stops Stop Number Mon-Sat Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

Drumaweer Opposite Jack's Shop --- --- --- 15:00 --- 18:15 ---

Shrove Lighthouse 11247 --- --- --- 15:10 --- 18:25 ---

Greencastle Post Office 07:30 10:00 12:30 15:15 16:15 18:30 21:15

Shrove Opposite Lighthouse 07:35 10:05 12:35 --- 16:20 --- 21:20

Drumaweer Jack's Shop 07:45 10:15 12:45 --- 16:30 --- 21:30

Moville Main Street  
(Foyle Hotel) 11249 07:55 10:25 12:55 15:25 16:35 18:40 21:35

Redcastle Post Office 08:03 10:33 13:03 15:33 16:43 18:48 21:43

Quigley's  
Point

R238  
(Opposite The Point Inn) 11251 08:10 10:40 13:10 15:40 16:50 18:55 21:50

Ture R238  
(CLG Naomh Padraig) 08:15 10:45 13:15 15:45 16:55 19:00 21:55

Muff Main Street  
(Bus Shelter) 10721 08:20 10:50 13:20 15:50 17:00 19:05 22:00

Derry Patrick 
Street Exodus 08:40 11:10 13:40 16:10 17:15 19:20 22:15

For more information
Email: donegal@locallink.ie
Tel: 074 9741 644
Online: www.locallinkdsl.ie

Operated by:  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal
F94 W529

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim.

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

Service operates on all other Public Holidays. 
Services do not operate on Christmas Day.

Information correct at the time of print: October 2024

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO

TFI Go  
app

TFI LIVE TFI GO


